
 

Page 1 of 1 

 

 

 

 
 
 

AMENDMENT 5 
CONTRACT RT298-2025: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PHARMACEUTICAL 
PACKAGING MATERIALS TO THE STATE FOR A PERIOD 1 MARCH 2025 TO 29 
FEBRUARY 2028. 

 

SUPPLIERS: Logan Medical and Surgical (Pty) Ltd, Assegai Healthcare, Unitrade 1032 
CC, Asia Direct, Safarmex (Pty) Ltd and Modiga Med (Pty) Ltd 

This notice serves to inform all participating organs of state (organs of state) that the price 

adjustment application submitted by the above suppliers has been approved with effect from 

01 March 2026 to 28 February 2027. 

Organs of state are requested to take note of the approved adjustment and ensure that all 

procurement transactions, orders, and payments are aligned with the revised pricing from the 

effective date. 

The updated pricing is reflected under AMENDMENT 5 as published on the National Treasury 

(NT) website. All users are advised to refer to the official amendment on the NT website for 

the approved pricing and implementation details. 

Please further note that, in the event of an incorrect price adjustment having been applied, the 

State reserves the right to correct such price adjustment in accordance with the accurate 

calculation. Any overpayment or underpayment arising from an incorrect price adjustment 

shall be rectified by both the relevant end-user institution and the contractor. 

Your cooperation in implementing the approved adjustment is appreciated. 

 

 

MR MOTHUSHI MOIFO 
DIRECTOR CONTRACT MANAGEMENT 
TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
DATE: 24 FEBRUARY 2026 

 


		mothushi.moifo@treasury.gov.za
	2026-02-24T14:34:38+0200
	South Africa
	Witnessing Mothushi Moifo


	



